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YOUR POWER
CHOICES

Choose the energy source and rate plan
that’s right for you.

You now have a choice when it comes to your energy
supply. Western Community Energy (WCE) and Southern
California Edison (SCE) encourage you to compare your

choices and select the option that suits you best.

If this comparison does not address your current rate plan
or if you have further questions, please contact:

WCE at westerncommunityenergy.com or (866) 356-4175
SCE at sce.com/cca or (800) 974-2356.



 YOUR

OICE

As a part of our ongoing commitment to better
serve our residential customers, WCE and SCE
have come together to provide your family with
a comparison of average monthly charges of our
common residential rates. If this comparison
does not address your current rate
have further questions, please visit us online at

WesternCommunityEnergy.com or SCE.com/cca.

The comparison chart illustrates the estimated

electr for a typical residential customer

within WCE’s service territory with an average
monthly consumption of 533 kilowatt hours
(kWh).

This comparison is based on WCE rates
approved by the Board of Directors, effective as
of April 1, 2020, and revised Choice Plus Plan
effective June 1, 2020. SCE rate options are based
. Both WCE and

on rates published April 13, 2
S rates are subject to change.

SCE implemented a rate cha in June 2020, which is not reflected in

this Joint Rate C

If this comparison does not address your current rate
plan or if you have further questions, please contact:
WCE at westerncommunityenergy.com or

(866) 356-4175 or SCE at sce.com/cca or (800) 974-2356.

2020 SCHEDULE DOMESTIC - RATE COMPARISON

DOMESTIC

Generation Rate ($/kWh)

Base Rate

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

EDISON

Green Rate

Green Rate

35% 1 bl

$0.09609

50%

$0.08832

100% T bl

$0.08056
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Choice

37% renewable

$0.06900
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Choice Plus
100% Green

$0.07900

2019 ELECTRIC
POWER
GENERATION MIX*

Specific
Purchases

SCE

Base Rate

Choice Plus

100% green

Green Rate
100% b,

Green Rate

50% bl

Percent of Total Retail Sales (kWh)

Renewables

35%

67.5% 100%

Biomass & Biowaste

0.6%

0.3% 0%

Geothermal

5.9%

3.0% 0%

Eligible Hydroelectric

1%

0.5% 0%

SCE Delivery Rate ($/kWh)

$0.12037

$0.12037

$0.12037

$o.11457

$0.11457

Solar Electric

16%

58% 100%

Wind

11.4%

9 9
5.7% 0% NIA

Surcharges ($/kWh)

$0.00000

$o.01169

$0.02338

$0.03005

$0.02991

Coal

0%

Western Community

0% 0% Energy was not in

Total Costs ($/kWh)

$0.21646

$0.22038

$0.22431

$0.21362

$0.22348

Large Hydroelectric

6.3%

operation in 2019.

3.2% 0%

AVERAGE MONTHLY BILL

$115.37

$117.46

$119.56

$113.86

sto.m

reflects the cost of producing or purchasing electricity to power your home. This rate will vary

depending on your service provider and rate plan.

reflects the SCE cost to deliver electricity to your home. This rate depends on usage.

represents the Cost Responsibility Surcharge (CRS) and Franchise Fee (FF) that are applicable

to Western Community Energy (WCE) customers and SCE customers that elect a Green Rate. The CRS is a

surcharge to recover costs associated with power purchases made on behalf of customers prior to a customer’s

switch to WCE or SCE Green Rate. The FF recovers taxes owed to a city in exchange for allowing SCE to utilize

electrical distribution lines throughout the property of the city. SCE acts as the collection agency for the FF

surcharge which is levied by cities and counties for all customers.

Natural Gas

19.3%

9.7% 0%

Nuclear

8.2%

4.1% ()

Other

3.3%

1.7% 0%

Unspecified Sources**

28.0%

14 % 0%

Total

100%

100% 100%

*SCE’s generation data represents the most recent data provided through the California

Energy Commission’s Power Source Disclosure program.

**Unspecified sources of power mean electricity from transactions that are not traceable to

specific generation sources.

"TWCE’s 2020 Electric Power Generation Mix will be available in 2021.




