

3390 University Avenue Suite 200 Riverside, CA 92501



YOUR POWER CHOICES

Choose the energy source and rate plan that's right for you.

You now have a choice when it comes to your energy supply. Western Community Energy (WCE) and Southern California Edison (SCE) encourage you to compare your choices and select the option that suits you best.

If this comparison does not address your current rate plan or if you have further questions, please contact: WCE at westerncommunityenergy.com or (866) 356-4175 SCE at sce.com/cca or (800) 974-2356.

IT'S YOUR CHOICE

As a part of our ongoing commitment to better serve our residential customers, WCE and SCE have come together to provide your family with a comparison of average monthly charges of our common residential rates. If this comparison does not address your current rate plan, or if you have further questions, please visit us online at WesternCommunityEnergy.com or SCE.com/cca.

The comparison chart illustrates the estimated electricity costs for a typical residential customer within WCE's service territory with an average monthly consumption of 533 kilowatt hours (kWh).

This comparison is based on WCE rates approved by the Board of Directors, effective as of April 1, 2020, and revised Choice Plus Plan effective June 1, 2020. SCE rate options are based on rates published April 13, 2020. Both WCE and SCE's rates are subject to change.

SCE implemented a rate change in June 2020, which is not reflected in this Joint Rate Comparison.

If this comparison does not address your current rate plan or if you have further questions, please contact: WCE at westerncommunityenergy.com or (866) 356-4175 or SCE at sce.com/cca or (800) 974-2356.

2020 SCHEDULE DOMESTIC - RATE COMPARISON





DOMESTIC	Base Rate 35% renewable	Green Rate 50% renewable	Green Rate 100% renewable	Choice 37% renewable	Choice Plus 100% Green
Generation Rate (\$/kWh)	\$0.09609	\$0.08832	\$0.08056	\$0.06900	\$0.07900
SCE Delivery Rate (\$/kWh)	\$0.12037	\$0.12037	\$0.12037	\$0.11457	\$0.11457
Surcharges (\$/kWh)	\$0.00000	\$0.01169	\$0.02338	\$0.03005	\$0.02991
Total Costs (\$/kWh)	\$0.21646	\$0.22038	\$0.22431	\$0.21362	\$0.22348
AVERAGE MONTHLY BILL	\$115.37	\$117.46	\$119.56	\$113.86	\$119.11

Generation Rate reflects the cost of producing or purchasing electricity to power your home. This rate will vary depending on your service provider and rate plan.

SCE Delivery Rate reflects the SCE cost to deliver electricity to your home. This rate depends on usage.

Surcharges represents the Cost Responsibility Surcharge (CRS) and Franchise Fee (FF) that are applicable to Western Community Energy (WCE) customers and SCE customers that elect a Green Rate. The CRS is a surcharge to recover costs associated with power purchases made on behalf of customers prior to a customer's switch to WCE or SCE Green Rate. The FF recovers taxes owed to a city in exchange for allowing SCE to utilize electrical distribution lines throughout the property of the city. SCE acts as the collection agency for the FF surcharge which is levied by cities and counties for all customers.





Energy was not in operation in 2019.

2019 ELECTRIC POWER GENERATION MIX*

Specific Purchases	Percent of Total Retail Sales (kWh)				
Renewables	35%	67.5%	100%		
Biomass & Biowaste	0.6%	0.3%	ο%		
Geothermal	5.9%	3.0%	ο%		
Eligible Hydroelectric	1%	0.5%	ο%		
Solar Electric	16%	58%	100%		
Wind	11.4%	5.7%	ο%	†N	
Coal	ο%	ο%	ο%	Western C Energy w operation	
Large Hydroelectric	6.3%	3.2%	ο%	орегано	
Natural Gas	19.3%	9.7%	ο%		
Nuclear	8.2%	4.1%	ο%	_	
Other	3.3%	1.7%	ο%		
Unspecified Sources**	28.0%	14 %	ο%		
Total	100%	100%	100%		

*SCE's generation data represents the most recent data provided through the California Energy Commission's Power Source Disclosure program.

**Unspecified sources of power mean electricity from transactions that are not traceable to specific generation sources.

†WCE's 2020 Electric Power Generation Mix will be available in 2021.